Amendment 1 to Transfer of Appropriation Ordinance No. 1 Fiscal Year 2020

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 2 Date: February 3, 2020

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the form of the Bill.)

- 1 On the title page, in the line that begins "Introduced by:", strike "Board of Education" and
- 2 substitute "<u>County Executive</u>".
- 3 "On page 1, in line 18, after "Council" insert "at the request of the County Executive"

Amendment <u>1</u> to Amendment 1 to Transfer of Appropriation Ordinance No. 1 Fiscal Year 2020

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive Legislative Day <u>7</u>. Date: February 3, 2020

Amendment No. 1 to Am. #1

(*This amendment corrects a reference to a charter section.*)

1 On page 1, after line 2, insert:

2 "On page 1, in line 18, after "Council" insert "at the request of the County Executive"".

ABOPTED February 3,2020 FAILED SIGNATURE Deane A. Jones